



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11372/2023 & CM APPL. 44251/2023 -Stay

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms.Supriya
Malik, Mr.Akshit Tyagi & Mr.Hasib ur Rehman,
Adv.

versus

ARVIND KAUSHIK

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Shreya Kukreti, Adv. for Mr.Anuj
Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

List on 02.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 10, 2024

kk