



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11372/2023 & CM APPL. 44251/2023**

**DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD &  
ANR. ....Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Mr.  
Habib-ur-rehman and Ms. Supriya  
Malik, Advs.

versus

**ARVIND KAUSHIK .....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Avinesh  
Kumar and Mr. Pradeep Kumar,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

% **ORDER  
02.08.2024**

Re-notify on 17.12.2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**AUGUST 2, 2024/riya**