



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11372/2023 & CM APPL. 44251/2023**

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES

SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan,
Ms. Supriya Malik, Ms. Shivani Yadav and
Ms. Pallavi Agrawal, Advs.

versus

ARVIND KAUSHIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Tanya
Rose, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Mr. Avinash
Kumar, Mr. Nikhil Pawar and Mr. Shubham
Bahl, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

17.12.2024

%

As this Bench has to rise at 3.30 pm, re-notify on 13 February
2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any