



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11372/2023 & CM APPL. 44251/2023**
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD &
ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

ARVIND KAUSHIKRespondent
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and
Ms.Bhumica Kundra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent prays for further time to file the additional affidavit. At request, four weeks' further time is granted to the respondent to file the same.
2. Response thereto, if any, by the petitioners be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 16th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/B/P/ik