



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**W.P.(C) 11372/2023 & CM APPL. 44251/2023
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD
& ANR.Petitioners**

**Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and
Ms. Preety Khare, Advocates.**

versus

ARVIND KAUSHIKRespondent

**Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Mr.
Shubham Bahl, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

DU