



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11372/2023, CM APPL. 44251/2023**
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION
BOARD & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanika Malik and Mr.
Naushad Ahmed Khan, Advs.

versus

ARVIND KAUSHIKRespondent
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Tanya
Rose, Ms. Kritika Matta, Ms. Bhumica
Kundra and Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, learned Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks further and final opportunity to file additional affidavit in terms of the order dated 4 July 2025 read with the orders passed thereafter.

2. Re-notify on 27 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/aky